BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2487A						Hurst Construction, LLC		C & R Tractor and Landscaping,		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		
Project: FAIR AVENUE SANITARY SEWER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (FA-6)						316 Urban Industrial Way		Inc.		671 South Main		P.O. Box 119		
HLA Project No.: 18182						East Wenatchee, WA 98802		3829 Pleasant Hill Road		Kittitas, WA 98934		Wenatchee, WA 98807		
Date	Date: JANUARY 17, 2020						N.		Kelso, WA 98626					
Item		Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
No	I item Llescription			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST,	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$52,189.12	\$52,189.12	\$30,000.00	\$30,000_00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000,00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$71,609.63	\$71,609.63	\$33,127,54	\$33,127.54	\$85,000,00	\$85,000.00	
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,385.88	\$15,385.88	\$66,002.78	\$66,002,78	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
5	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,570	\$32,00	\$50,240,00	\$28,50	\$44,745,00	\$20,40	\$32,028.00	\$40,46	\$63,522.20	\$40.00	\$62,800,00	
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,500	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$27.50	\$68,750,00	\$31,76	\$79,400.00	\$28,22	\$70,550.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	500	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00	\$31.76	\$15,880.00	\$33.81	\$16,905.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	
8	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1,250	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,25	\$5,312,50	\$5.28	\$6,600.00	\$6.53	\$8,162,50	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,260	\$88.00	\$110,880.00	\$78,00	\$98,280.00	\$89.74	\$113,072.40	\$98.24	\$123,782.40	\$88.00	\$110,880.00	
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000,00	\$88,00	\$3,520.00	\$74.74	\$2,989.60	\$130,09	\$5,203.60	\$110,00	\$4,400.00	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In, Diam,	LF	780	\$55,00	\$42,900,00	\$39.00	\$30,420.00	\$36.78	\$28,688.40	\$48.89	\$38,134.20	\$70.00	\$54,600.00	
12	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,228.93	\$3,686.79	\$1,522.83	\$4,568.49	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
13	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,183.87	\$10,919.35	\$3,216.30	\$16,081.50	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	
14	Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	3	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,195.78	\$24,587.34	\$8,214.77	\$24,644.31	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	
15	Manhole 48 In. Diam, Type 1	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000,00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,454.13	\$10,362.39	\$4,702.37	\$14,107.11	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	
16	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$976,66	\$3,906,64	\$635.29	\$2,541,16	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	
17	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,890	\$15.00	\$28,350.00	\$7.00	\$13,230.00	\$1.76	\$3,326.40	\$1.04	\$1,965.60	\$10.00	\$18,900.00	
18	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	5,000	\$35.00	\$175,000.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$47.20	\$236,000.00	\$51.72	\$258,600.00	\$45.00	\$225,000.00	
19	Adjust Valve Box	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$71.94	\$719.40	\$690.36	\$6,903.60	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	
20	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In, Diam.	LF	1,540	\$150.00	\$231,000.00	\$135.00	\$207,900.00	\$64.86	\$99,884.40	\$96.39	\$148,440.60	\$125.00	\$192,500,00	
21	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In, Diam.	LF	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,00	\$12,000.00	\$42.23	\$4,223.00	\$96.27	\$9,627.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$105,00	\$10,500,00	\$35.24	\$3,524.00	\$102.48	\$10,248.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	
23	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.19	\$4,678.50	\$107.47	\$16,120.50	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	
24	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,839.59	\$13,839.59	\$37,382.85	\$37,382.85	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
25	Sewer Cleanout	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,019.48	\$2,038,96	\$746.66	\$1,493.32	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
26	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						9	AWARD MADE BY	CITY MANAG	ER	CITY OF YAKIMA				

ENGINEER'S REPORT

Competitive bids were opened on January 17, 2020, All bids have been reviewed by this office,

We recommend the contract be awarded to: Hurst Construction, LLC

FAIR AVENUE SANITARY SEWER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (FA-6)

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2487A HLA PROJECT NO: 18182



City Manager:

Date:

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2487A						Hurst Construction, LLC		C & R Tractor and Landscaping,		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		
Project: FAIR AVENUE SANITARY SEWER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (FA-6)						316 Urban Industrial Way		Inc.		671 South Main		P.O. Box 119		
HLA Project No.: 18182						East Wenatchee, WA 98802		3829 Pleasant Hill Road		Kittitas, WA 98934		Wenatchee, WA 98807		
Date: JANUARY 17, 2020								Kelso, WA 98626						
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
27	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,070	\$20,00	\$21,400.00	\$18.00	\$19,260.00	\$21.11	\$22,587.70	\$31,68	\$33,897.60	\$26,00	\$27,820.00	
28	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	2	\$8,000,00	\$16,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,932.63	\$5,865.26	\$7,480.18	\$14,960.36	\$6,200,00	\$12,400.00	
29	Monument Case and Cover	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$630.00	\$5,670,00	\$175.96	\$1,583.64	\$628,97	\$5,660.73	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	530	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$48.00	\$25,440.00	\$34.02	\$18,030.60	\$69.88	\$37,036.40	\$60,00	\$31,800,00	
31	Cernent Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250,00	\$2,023,51	\$10,117.55	\$1,158,50	\$5,792.50	\$2,100.00	\$10,500_00	
32	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$11,730.51	\$11,730.51	\$6,119.33	\$6,119.33	\$6,000.00	\$6,000_00	
33	Controlled Density Fill	CY	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$397.50	\$2,385.00	\$266.87	\$1,601.22	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	
BID SUBTOTAL \$1,201,520.00							\$1,071,677.50		\$1,087,150.93		\$1,152,871.52		\$1,174,350.00	
8.2% STATE SALES TAX					\$98,524.64		\$87,877.56		\$89,146.38		\$94,535.46		\$96,296.70	
			\$1,300,044.64		\$1,159,555.06		\$1,176,297.31		\$1,247,406.98		\$1,270,646.70			
Bidder #5 DW Excavating, Inc. \$1,289,881.96														
Bidder #6 Total Site Services, LLC \$1,394,649,17										CITY OF YAKIMA				
Bidder #7 Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. \$1,531,397.88										JE SANITARY SEWE	WER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (FA-6)			
Bidder #8 J & K Earthworks, LLC \$2,634,681.90						CITY PROJECT NO.: 2487A								
Bidder#9										HLA PROJEC	T NO.: 18182			
Bidder #10														
*D:# =	*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com													
	*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.													